



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Contract Title: WILMINGTON TRANSIT CORRIDORS IMPROVEMENTS**Call Order:** 005**Contract ID:** T201701901**Counties:** NEW CASTLE**Letting Date:** November 01, 2022**District(s):** G1**Project(s):** ESTP-2016(49)**Federal Aid No:** ESTP-2016(49)**Contract Time:** 201 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: WILMINGTON TRANSIT CORRIDORS IMPROVEMENTS -
Improve the transit rider's experience, thereby increasing usage. Installing state-of-the art bus shelters, bump outs, making sidewalk and crosswalk improvements, and providing LED signage that will provide real time bus arrival information and provide bus only transit lane on Orange Street in Wilmington. Follow other incidental construction in accordance with the location, notes and details shown on the plans, and as directed by the Engineer.

Set-Aside:**Vendor Ranking:** Contract was awarded on 12/05/22 to vendor GRASS BUSTERS LANDSCAPING COMPANY, INC.

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	GRASS BUSTERS LANDSCAPING COMPANY, INC.	\$2,232,940.00	100.00%	85.78%
2	MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC.	\$2,583,719.30	115.71%	99.25%
0	Engineer's Estimate	\$2,603,130.06	116.58%	100.00%
3	DIAMOND MATERIALS LLC	\$2,793,871.61	125.12%	107.33%



Contract Title: WILMINGTON TRANSIT CORRIDORS IMPROVEMENTS **Contract ID:** T201701901 **Counties:** NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) GRASS BUSTERS LANDSCAPING COMPANY, INC.		(2) MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC.	
			Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 0001			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
7010	201000	(1)	8,500.00000	8,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,300.00000	2,300.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
		LS						
7020	202000	2,015.000	32.00000	64,480.00	30.00000	60,450.00	10.00000	20,150.00
EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT								
		CY						
7030	204000	5.000	165.00000	825.00	100.00000	500.00	184.00000	920.00
TEST HOLE								
		CY						
7040	209006	61.000	27.50000	1,677.50	10.00000	610.00	25.00000	1,525.00
BORROW, TYPE F								
		CY						
7050	211000	(1)	7,500.00000	7,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	2,300.00000	2,300.00
REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS								
		LS						
7060	211001	2,248.000	25.00000	56,200.00	30.00000	67,440.00	22.30000	50,130.40
REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB AND SIDEWALK								
		SY						
7070	301002	603.000	78.00000	47,034.00	75.00000	45,225.00	90.00000	54,270.00
GABC, PATCHING								
		CY						



Contract Title: WILMINGTON TRANSIT CORRIDORS IMPROVEMENTS **Contract ID:** T201701901 **Counties:** NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) GRASS BUSTERS LANDSCAPING COMPANY, INC.		(2) MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	0001	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
7080	301003	40.000	63.00000	2,520.00	20.00000	800.00	82.00000	3,280.00
	GABC	TON						
7090	401005	308.000	150.00000	46,200.00	105.00000	32,340.00	139.00000	42,812.00
	SUPERPAVE TYPE C, PG 64-22 (CARBONATE STONE)	TON						
7100	401014	469.000	125.00000	58,625.00	95.00000	44,555.00	130.00000	60,970.00
	SUPERPAVE TYPE B, PG 64-22	TON						
7110	401021	770.000	100.00000	77,000.00	95.00000	73,150.00	129.50000	99,715.00
	SUPERPAVE TYPE BCBC, PG 64-22	TON						
7120	401031	500.000	125.00000	62,500.00	150.00000	75,000.00	138.00000	69,000.00
	SUPERPAVE TYPE BCBC, PG 64-22, PATCHING	TON						
7130	401046	1,360.000	103.00000	140,080.00	105.00000	142,800.00	148.50000	201,960.00
	SUPERPAVE TYPE C, PG 76-22 (NON-CARBONATE STONE)	TON						
7140	401690	207.000	31.00000	6,417.00	32.00000	6,624.00	53.00000	10,971.00
	ENTRANCE, DRIVEWAY, AND INTERSECTING STREET PAVING AND MILLING SURCHARGE	TON						



Contract Title: WILMINGTON TRANSIT CORRIDORS IMPROVEMENTS Contract ID: T201701901 Counties: NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) GRASS BUSTERS LANDSCAPING COMPANY, INC.		(2) MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	0001	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
7150	402000	8,400.000	2.00000	16,800.00	2.00000	16,800.00	2.40000	20,160.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING								
		SYIN						
7160	403000	40.000	140.00000	5,600.00	1.00000	40.00	138.00000	5,520.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE AND/OR COLD-LAID BITUMINOUS (TRM) CONCRETE								
		TON						
7170	601032	93.000	95.00000	8,835.00	80.00000	7,440.00	117.00000	10,881.00
REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 15", CLASS IV								
		LF						
7180	602003	12.000	3,700.00000	44,400.00	3,200.00000	38,400.00	3,410.00000	40,920.00
DRAINAGE INLET, 34" X 24"								
		EACH						
7190	602100	21.000	325.00000	6,825.00	400.00000	8,400.00	440.00000	9,240.00
DRAINAGE INLET GRATE(S)								
		EACH						
7200	602101	21.000	320.00000	6,720.00	400.00000	8,400.00	465.00000	9,765.00
DRAINAGE INLET FRAME(S)								
		EACH						
7210	602130	27.000	1,200.00000	32,400.00	1,000.00000	27,000.00	1,275.00000	34,425.00
ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET								
		EACH						



Contract Title: WILMINGTON TRANSIT CORRIDORS IMPROVEMENTS **Contract ID:** T201701901 **Counties:** NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) GRASS BUSTERS LANDSCAPING COMPANY, INC.		(2) MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	0001	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
7220	602131	1.000	1,800.00000	1,800.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,800.00000	1,800.00
	ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING DOUBLE DRAINAGE INLET	EACH						
7230	602132	69.000	950.00000	65,550.00	900.00000	62,100.00	890.00000	61,410.00
	ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING MANHOLE	EACH						
7240	602502	12.000	2,300.00000	27,600.00	1,500.00000	18,000.00	2,665.00000	31,980.00
	CONVERTING EXISTING CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	EACH						
7250	701011	587.000	41.00000	24,067.00	40.00000	23,480.00	37.00000	21,719.00
	PCC CURB, TYPE 1-4	LF						
7260	701012	2,256.000	40.00000	90,240.00	40.00000	90,240.00	37.75000	85,164.00
	PCC CURB, TYPE 1-6	LF						
7270	701013	25.000	45.00000	1,125.00	50.00000	1,250.00	39.00000	975.00
	PCC CURB, TYPE 1-8	LF						
7280	701502	54.000	90.00000	4,860.00	105.00000	5,670.00	133.00000	7,182.00
	STONE CURB	LF						



Contract Title: WILMINGTON TRANSIT CORRIDORS IMPROVEMENTS Contract ID: T201701901 Counties: NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) GRASS BUSTERS LANDSCAPING COMPANY, INC.		(2) MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	0001	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
7290	701503	154.000	120.00000	18,480.00	150.00000	23,100.00	151.00000	23,254.00
	CURVED STONE CURB	LF						
7300	705001	19,963.000	11.00000	219,593.00	12.00000	239,556.00	11.40000	227,578.20
	PCC SIDEWALK, 4"	SF						
7310	705002	5,086.000	14.00000	71,204.00	14.00000	71,204.00	14.00000	71,204.00
	PCC SIDEWALK, 6"	SF						
7320	705005	1,501.000	20.00000	30,020.00	15.00000	22,515.00	16.75000	25,141.75
	PCC SIDEWALK, 8"	SF						
7330	705007	685.000	37.00000	25,345.00	32.00000	21,920.00	46.50000	31,852.50
	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF						
7340	705504	1,658.000	32.00000	53,056.00	35.00000	58,030.00	37.50000	62,175.00
	BRICK AND/OR BLOCK SIDEWALK	SF						
7350	705505	2,627.000	27.00000	70,929.00	30.00000	78,810.00	37.50000	98,512.50
	RESET STONE/BRICK SIDEWALK AND/OR STONE/BRICK ROADWAY	SF						



Contract Title: WILMINGTON TRANSIT CORRIDORS IMPROVEMENTS Contract ID: T201701901 Counties: NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) GRASS BUSTERS LANDSCAPING COMPANY, INC.		(2) MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	0001	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
7360	705509	1,500.000	22.00000	33,000.00	15.00000	22,500.00	19.00000	28,500.00
	PATTERNED PCC SIDEWALK, 4"	SF						
7370	710001	2.000	1,950.00000	3,900.00	200.00000	400.00	2,760.00000	5,520.00
	ADJUST WATER SERVICES	EACH						
7380	710002	69.000	475.00000	32,775.00	200.00000	13,800.00	495.00000	34,155.00
	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES	EACH						
7390	710038	64.000	225.00000	14,400.00	150.00000	9,600.00	285.00000	18,240.00
	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING WATER MAINS AND FITTINGS	LF						
7400	710040	7.000	2,200.00000	15,400.00	150.00000	1,050.00	2,610.00000	18,270.00
	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOXES	EACH						
7410	710041	7.000	1,850.00000	12,950.00	3,000.00000	21,000.00	2,300.00000	16,100.00
	RELOCATING FIRE HYDRANT	EACH						
7420	710436	7.000	1,500.00000	10,500.00	300.00000	2,100.00	1,100.00000	7,700.00
	FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION, 12"	EACH						



Contract Title: WILMINGTON TRANSIT CORRIDORS IMPROVEMENTS **Contract ID:** T201701901 **Counties:** NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) GRASS BUSTERS LANDSCAPING COMPANY, INC.		(2) MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	0001	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
7430	710437	7.000	1,250.00000	8,750.00	1,600.00000	11,200.00	1,100.00000	7,700.00
	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVAL	EACH						
7440	710440	6.000	1,850.00000	11,100.00	2,100.00000	12,600.00	3,900.00000	23,400.00
	HYDRANT TEE, 8" X 6"	EACH						
7450	710442	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	3,800.00000	3,800.00	6,275.00000	6,275.00
	HYDRANT TEE, 12" X 6"	EACH						
7460	710503	19.000	500.00000	9,500.00	200.00000	3,800.00	495.00000	9,405.00
	ADJUST GAS VALVE BOXES	EACH						
7470	711500	33.000	1,500.00000	49,500.00	900.00000	29,700.00	890.00000	29,370.00
	ADJUST AND REPAIR EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE	EACH						
7480	760010	27,000.000	3.50000	94,500.00	1.00000	27,000.00	1.80000	48,600.00
	PAVEMENT MILLING, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SYIN						
7490	762000	4,004.000	2.50000	10,010.00	3.00000	12,012.00	1.75000	7,007.00
	SAW CUTTING, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	LF						



Contract Title: WILMINGTON TRANSIT CORRIDORS IMPROVEMENTS **Contract ID:** T201701901 **Counties:** NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) GRASS BUSTERS LANDSCAPING COMPANY, INC.		(2) MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
SECTION:	0001	0001						
7500	762001	1,342.000	6.50000	8,723.00	5.00000	6,710.00	5.00000	6,710.00
	SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH	LF						
7510	763000	(1)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	71,051.00000	71,051.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00
	INITIAL EXPENSE/DE- MOBILIZATION	LS						
7520	763501	(1)	175,000.00000	175,000.00	29,000.00000	29,000.00	89,100.00000	89,100.00
	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LS						
7530	801000	(1)	115,000.00000	115,000.00	88,600.00000	88,600.00	95,000.00000	95,000.00
	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS						
7540	803001	60.000	80.00000	4,800.00	80.00000	4,800.00	90.00000	5,400.00
	PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EADY						
7550	805001	1,500.000	0.75000	1,125.00	0.30000	450.00	0.50000	750.00
	PLASTIC TRAFFIC CONTROL DRUMS	EADY						
7560	806001	800.000	110.00000	88,000.00	110.00000	88,000.00	110.00000	88,000.00
	TRAFFIC OFFICERS	HOUR						



Contract Title: WILMINGTON TRANSIT CORRIDORS IMPROVEMENTS **Contract ID:** T201701901 **Counties:** NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) GRASS BUSTERS LANDSCAPING COMPANY, INC.		(2) MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	0001	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
7570	808002	110.000	110.00000	12,100.00	100.00000	11,000.00	85.00000	9,350.00
	PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR, TYPE II	EADY						
7580	810001	750.000	2.50000	1,875.00	1.00000	750.00	3.00000	2,250.00
	TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS AND PLAQUES	EADY						
7590	811001	1,500.000	70.00000	105,000.00	80.00000	120,000.00	85.00000	127,500.00
	FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY	HOUR						
7600	811013	150.000	74.00000	11,100.00	71.00000	10,650.00	90.00000	13,500.00
	FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, OVERTIME	HOUR						
7610	813001	450.000	4.00000	1,800.00	0.25000	112.50	0.50000	225.00
	TEMPORARY BARRICADES, TYPE III	LFDY						
7620	817002	6,090.000	6.00000	36,540.00	4.85000	29,536.50	5.65000	34,408.50
	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND, ALKYD-THERMOPLASTIC	SF						



Contract Title: WILMINGTON TRANSIT CORRIDORS IMPROVEMENTS **Contract ID:** T201701901 **Counties:** NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) GRASS BUSTERS LANDSCAPING COMPANY, INC.		(2) MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	0001	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
7630	817003	14,000.000	0.69000	9,660.00	0.37000	5,180.00	0.45000	6,300.00
		LF						
		TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT, 4"						
7640	817004	16,400.000	2.00000	32,800.00	2.10000	34,440.00	2.45000	40,180.00
		SF						
		TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT, SYMBOL/LEGEND						
7650	817005	190.000	5.00000	950.00	1.00000	190.00	1.50000	285.00
		LF						
		PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, ALKYD- THERMOPLASTIC, 5"						
7660	817013	5,100.000	1.25000	6,375.00	1.00000	5,100.00	1.15000	5,865.00
		LF						
		PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 5"						
7670	817014	180.000	1.30000	234.00	2.00000	360.00	2.30000	414.00
		LF						
		PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 10"						
7680	817031	1,580.000	4.00000	6,320.00	3.65000	5,767.00	4.25000	6,715.00
		SF						
		REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT STRIPING						



Contract Title: WILMINGTON TRANSIT CORRIDORS IMPROVEMENTS Contract ID: T201701901 Counties: NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) GRASS BUSTERS LANDSCAPING COMPANY, INC.		(2) MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	0001	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
7690	818001	185.000	45.00000	8,325.00	18.00000	3,330.00	22.70000	4,199.50
		SF						
		SUPPLY OF FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN PANEL, TYPE IV, RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING						
7700	818003	225.000	65.00000	14,625.00	21.00000	4,725.00	26.75000	6,018.75
		SF						
		SUPPLY OF FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN PANEL, TYPE XI, RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING						
7710	819011	32.000	225.00000	7,200.00	125.00000	4,000.00	204.00000	6,528.00
		EACH						
		GALVANIZED TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN POSTS, 12' X 2", COMPLETE W/ BASEPOSTS AND HARDWARE						
7720	819016	10.000	115.00000	1,150.00	175.00000	1,750.00	127.50000	1,275.00
		EACH						
		INSTALLATION OF 4" DIAMETER HOLE, LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 6" DEPTH						
7730	819018	121.000	105.00000	12,705.00	25.00000	3,025.00	116.50000	14,096.50
		EACH						
		INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST						



Contract Title: WILMINGTON TRANSIT CORRIDORS IMPROVEMENTS Contract ID: T201701901 Counties: NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) GRASS BUSTERS LANDSCAPING COMPANY, INC.		(2) MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	0001	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
7740	819019	46.000	16.00000	736.00	75.00000	3,450.00	15.75000	724.50
	INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON MULTIPLE SIGN POSTS							
7750	819023	5.000	220.00000	1,100.00	21.00000	105.00	221.00000	1,105.00
	GALVANIZED TELESCOPING STEEL SIGNPOSTS, 15'X2", COMPLETE W/BASEPOSTS & HARDWARE							
7760	819512	4.000	150.00000	600.00	175.00000	700.00	200.00000	800.00
	SIGN POST REFLECTIVE PANEL							
7770	822002	64.000	65.00000	4,160.00	25.00000	1,600.00	43.50000	2,784.00
	INSTALLATION OF SIGN ON/OVER HIGHWAY STRUCTURE							
7780	822009	64.000	40.00000	2,560.00	25.00000	1,600.00	43.50000	2,784.00
	REMOVAL OF SIGN ON/OVER HIGHWAY STRUCTURE							
7790	830001	18.000	1,325.00000	23,850.00	1,533.00000	27,594.00	1,785.00000	32,130.00
	CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 1, 20" X 20" PRECAST CONCRETE							



Contract Title: WILMINGTON TRANSIT CORRIDORS IMPROVEMENTS Contract ID: T201701901 Counties: NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) GRASS BUSTERS LANDSCAPING COMPANY, INC.		(2) MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	0001	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
7800	830008	27.000	475.00000	12,825.00	513.00000	13,851.00	600.00000	16,200.00
	ADJUST OR REPAIR EXISTING CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL	EACH						
7810	830011	3.000	750.00000	2,250.00	905.00000	2,715.00	1,055.00000	3,165.00
	PROVIDE AND INSTALL FRAME AND LID FOR JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 1	EACH						
7820	831002	73.000	35.00000	2,555.00	39.00000	2,847.00	45.50000	3,321.50
	PROVIDE AND INSTALL UP TO 4" SCHEDULE 80 HDPE CONDUIT (BORE)	LF						
7830	831514	35.000	20.00000	700.00	27.00000	945.00	31.50000	1,102.50
	PROVIDE AND INSTALL 2-1/2" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT (TRENCH)	LF						
7840	831522	20.000	19.00000	380.00	24.00000	480.00	27.50000	550.00
	PROVIDE AND INSTALL 1" GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT (TRENCH)	LF						
7850	831523	270.000	35.00000	9,450.00	27.00000	7,290.00	31.50000	8,505.00
	PROVIDE AND INSTALL 2" GALVANIZED CONDUIT (TRENCH)	LF						



Contract Title: WILMINGTON TRANSIT CORRIDORS IMPROVEMENTS **Contract ID:** T201701901 **Counties:** NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) GRASS BUSTERS LANDSCAPING COMPANY, INC.		(2) MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001	0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
7860	832007	1,597.000	4.48000	7,154.56	4.00000	6,388.00	4.60000	7,346.20
	PROVIDE AND INSTALL 1- CONDUCTOR #4 AWG STRANDED COPPER, TYPE USE-2	LF						
7870	832008	762.000	5.00000	3,810.00	3.00000	2,286.00	3.50000	2,667.00
	PROVIDE AND INSTALL 1- CONDUCTOR #6 STRANDED COPPER, TYPE USE-2	LF						
7880	833001	5.000	400.00000	2,000.00	603.00000	3,015.00	700.00000	3,500.00
	BONDING AND GROUTING EXISTING JUNCTION WELL	EACH						
7890	834005	4.000	950.00000	3,800.00	733.00000	2,932.00	855.00000	3,420.00
	POLE BASE, TYPE 4A	EACH						
7900	834501	2.000	900.00000	1,800.00	793.00000	1,586.00	925.00000	1,850.00
	PARTIAL REMOVAL OF CONCRETE POLE BASES AND CABINET FOUNDATIONS	CY						
7910	836006	4.000	100.00000	400.00	80.00000	320.00	95.00000	380.00
	REMOVE PEDESTAL POLE	EACH						



Contract Title: WILMINGTON TRANSIT CORRIDORS IMPROVEMENTS Contract ID: T201701901 Counties: NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) GRASS BUSTERS LANDSCAPING COMPANY, INC.		(2) MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	0001	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
7920	842501	16.000 EACH	3,450.00000	55,200.00	3,565.00000	57,040.00	4,150.00000	66,400.00
		PROVIDE AND INSTALL ELECTRIC UTILITY SERVICE EQUIPMENT 120/240 (100 AMP)						
7930	843001	(1) LS	7,500.00000	7,500.00	5,033.00000	5,033.00	5,850.00000	5,850.00
		ELECTRICAL TESTING						
7940	846001	140.000 LF	30.00000	4,200.00	24.00000	3,360.00	28.00000	3,920.00
		PROVIDE AND INSTALL LOOP WIRE 1-CONDUCTOR #14 AWG ENCASED IN 1/4" FLEXIBLE TUBING IN A LOOP SAWCUT						
7950	905004	18.000 EACH	160.00000	2,880.00	150.00000	2,700.00	155.00000	2,790.00
		INLET SEDIMENT CONTROL, DRAINAGE INLET						
7960	905005	3.000 EACH	200.00000	600.00	150.00000	450.00	155.00000	465.00
		INLET SEDIMENT CONTROL, CURB INLET						
7970	908004	55.000 SY	40.00000	2,200.00	12.00000	660.00	18.00000	990.00
		TOPSOIL, 6" DEPTH						



Contract Title: WILMINGTON TRANSIT CORRIDORS IMPROVEMENTS Contract ID: T201701901 Counties: NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) GRASS BUSTERS LANDSCAPING COMPANY, INC.		(2) MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
7980	908016	55.000	4.00000	220.00	1.00000	55.00	9.00000	495.00
	PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, SUBDIVISION	SY						
Section Totals:				\$2,603,130.06	\$2,232,940.00	\$2,583,719.30		
Life Cycle Costs:								
Section Total with LCC:				\$2,603,130.06	\$2,232,940.00	\$2,583,719.30		
Contract Item Totals				\$2,603,130.06	\$2,232,940.00	\$2,583,719.30		
Contract Time Totals				\$0.00				
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
Contract Grand Totals				\$2,603,130.06	\$2,232,940.00	2,583,719.30		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Contract Title: WILMINGTON TRANSIT CORRIDORS IMPROVEMENTS **Contract ID:** T201701901 **Counties:** NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID			(3) DIAMOND MATERIALS LLC					
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	0001	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
7010	201000	(1)	6,000.00000	6,000.00				
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
7020	202000	2,015.000	2.50000	5,037.50				
	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT	CY						
7030	204000	5.000	1,400.00000	7,000.00				
	TEST HOLE	CY						
7040	209006	61.000	0.01000	0.61				
	BORROW, TYPE F	CY						
7050	211000	(1)	6,000.00000	6,000.00				
	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LS						
7060	211001	2,248.000	21.00000	47,208.00				
	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB AND SIDEWALK	SY						
7070	301002	603.000	80.00000	48,240.00				
	GABC, PATCHING	CY						
7080	301003	40.000	80.00000	3,200.00				
	GABC	TON						



Contract Title: WILMINGTON TRANSIT CORRIDORS IMPROVEMENTS **Contract ID:** T201701901 **Counties:** NEW CASTLE

			(3) DIAMOND MATERIALS LLC					
Line No / Item ID	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0001	0001	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
7090	401005	308.000	185.00000	56,980.00				
	SUPERPAVE TYPE C, PG 64-22 (CARBONATE STONE)	TON						
7100	401014	469.000	150.00000	70,350.00				
	SUPERPAVE TYPE B, PG 64-22	TON						
7110	401021	770.000	150.00000	115,500.00				
	SUPERPAVE TYPE BCBC, PG 64-22	TON						
7120	401031	500.000	125.00000	62,500.00				
	SUPERPAVE TYPE BCBC, PG 64-22, PATCHING	TON						
7130	401046	1,360.000	150.00000	204,000.00				
	SUPERPAVE TYPE C, PG 76-22 (NON-CARBONATE STONE)	TON						
7140	401690	207.000	15.00000	3,105.00				
	ENTRANCE, DRIVEWAY, AND INTERSECTING STREET PAVING AND MILLING SURCHARGE	TON						
7150	402000	8,400.000	2.65000	22,260.00				
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING	SYIN						



Contract Title: WILMINGTON TRANSIT CORRIDORS IMPROVEMENTS **Contract ID:** T201701901 **Counties:** NEW CASTLE

			(3) DIAMOND MATERIALS LLC					
Line No / Item ID	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0001	0001	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
7230	602132	69.000	1,000.00000	69,000.00				
	ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING MANHOLE	EACH						
7240	602502	12.000	3,500.00000	42,000.00				
	CONVERTING EXISTING CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	EACH						
7250	701011	587.000	40.00000	23,480.00				
	PCC CURB, TYPE 1-4	LF						
7260	701012	2,256.000	45.00000	101,520.00				
	PCC CURB, TYPE 1-6	LF						
7270	701013	25.000	50.00000	1,250.00				
	PCC CURB, TYPE 1-8	LF						
7280	701502	54.000	250.00000	13,500.00				
	STONE CURB	LF						
7290	701503	154.000	250.00000	38,500.00				
	CURVED STONE CURB	LF						
7300	705001	19,963.000	11.00000	219,593.00				
	PCC SIDEWALK, 4"	SF						



Contract Title: WILMINGTON TRANSIT CORRIDORS IMPROVEMENTS **Contract ID:** T201701901 **Counties:** NEW CASTLE

			(3) DIAMOND MATERIALS LLC					
Line No / Item ID	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0001	0001	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
7390	710038	64.000	130.00000	8,320.00				
	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING WATER MAINS AND FITTINGS	LF						
7400	710040	7.000	1,500.00000	10,500.00				
	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOXES	EACH						
7410	710041	7.000	4,500.00000	31,500.00				
	RELOCATING FIRE HYDRANT	EACH						
7420	710436	7.000	1,400.00000	9,800.00				
	FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION, 12"	EACH						
7430	710437	7.000	400.00000	2,800.00				
	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVAL	EACH						
7440	710440	6.000	4,600.00000	27,600.00				
	HYDRANT TEE, 8" X 6"	EACH						
7450	710442	1.000	5,500.00000	5,500.00				
	HYDRANT TEE, 12" X 6"	EACH						
7460	710503	19.000	800.00000	15,200.00				
	ADJUST GAS VALVE BOXES	EACH						



Contract Title: WILMINGTON TRANSIT CORRIDORS IMPROVEMENTS **Contract ID:** T201701901 **Counties:** NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID			(3) DIAMOND MATERIALS LLC					
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	0001	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
7470	711500	33.000	1,000.00000	33,000.00				
	ADJUST AND REPAIR EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE	EACH						
7480	760010	27,000.000	2.55000	68,850.00				
	PAVEMENT MILLING, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SYIN						
7490	762000	4,004.000	1.50000	6,006.00				
	SAW CUTTING, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	LF						
7500	762001	1,342.000	3.00000	4,026.00				
	SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH	LF						
7510	763000	(1)	115,000.00000	115,000.00				
	INITIAL EXPENSE/DE- MOBILIZATION	LS						
7520	763501	(1)	30,000.00000	30,000.00				
	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LS						
7530	801000	(1)	115,000.00000	115,000.00				
	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS						



Contract Title: WILMINGTON TRANSIT CORRIDORS IMPROVEMENTS **Contract ID:** T201701901 **Counties:** NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID			(3) DIAMOND MATERIALS LLC					
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	0001	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
7540	803001	60.000	85.00000	5,100.00				
	PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EADY						
7550	805001	1,500.000	1.00000	1,500.00				
	PLASTIC TRAFFIC CONTROL DRUMS	EADY						
7560	806001	800.000	110.00000	88,000.00				
	TRAFFIC OFFICERS	HOURL						
7570	808002	110.000	125.00000	13,750.00				
	PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR, TYPE II	EADY						
7580	810001	750.000	2.75000	2,062.50				
	TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS AND PLAQUES	EADY						
7590	811001	1,500.000	85.00000	127,500.00				
	FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY	HOURL						
7600	811013	150.000	1.00000	150.00				
	FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, OVERTIME	HOURL						



Contract Title: WILMINGTON TRANSIT CORRIDORS IMPROVEMENTS **Contract ID:** T201701901 **Counties:** NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID			(3) DIAMOND MATERIALS LLC					
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	0001	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
7610	813001	450.000	1.00000	450.00				
	TEMPORARY BARRICADES, TYPE III	LFDY						
7620	817002	6,090.000	5.25000	31,972.50				
	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND, ALKYD-THERMOPLASTIC	SF						
7630	817003	14,000.000	0.40000	5,600.00				
	TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT, 4"	LF						
7640	817004	16,400.000	2.25000	36,900.00				
	TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT, SYMBOL/LEGEND	SF						
7650	817005	190.000	1.05000	199.50				
	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, ALKYD-THERMOPLASTIC, 5"	LF						
7660	817013	5,100.000	1.05000	5,355.00				
	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 5"	LF						



Contract Title: WILMINGTON TRANSIT CORRIDORS IMPROVEMENTS **Contract ID:** T201701901 **Counties:** NEW CASTLE

			(3) DIAMOND MATERIALS LLC					
Line No / Item ID	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0001	0001	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
7670	817014	180.000	2.25000	405.00				
	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 10"	LF						
7680	817031	1,580.000	4.00000	6,320.00				
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT STRIPING	SF						
7690	818001	185.000	23.00000	4,255.00				
	SUPPLY OF FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN PANEL, TYPE IV, RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING	SF						
7700	818003	225.000	25.00000	5,625.00				
	SUPPLY OF FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN PANEL, TYPE XI, RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING	SF						
7710	819011	32.000	300.00000	9,600.00				
	GALVANIZED TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN POSTS, 12' X 2", COMPLETE W/ BASEPOSTS AND HARDWARE	EACH						



Contract Title: WILMINGTON TRANSIT CORRIDORS IMPROVEMENTS **Contract ID:** T201701901 **Counties:** NEW CASTLE

			(3) DIAMOND MATERIALS LLC					
Line No / Item ID	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0001	0001	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
7720	819016	10.000	125.00000	1,250.00				
	INSTALLATION OF 4" DIAMETER HOLE, LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 6" DEPTH	EACH						
7730	819018	121.000	100.00000	12,100.00				
	INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST	EACH						
7740	819019	46.000	22.00000	1,012.00				
	INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON MULTIPLE SIGN POSTS	SF						
7750	819023	5.000	325.00000	1,625.00				
	GALVANIZED TELESCOPING STEEL SIGNPOSTS, 15'X2", COMPLETE W/BASEPOSTS & HARDWARE	EACH						
7760	819512	4.000	105.00000	420.00				
	SIGN POST REFLECTIVE PANEL	EACH						
7770	822002	64.000	65.00000	4,160.00				
	INSTALLATION OF SIGN ON/OVER HIGHWAY STRUCTURE	SF						



Contract Title: WILMINGTON TRANSIT CORRIDORS IMPROVEMENTS **Contract ID:** T201701901 **Counties:** NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID			(3) DIAMOND MATERIALS LLC					
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	0001	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
7780	822009	64.000	10.00000	640.00				
	REMOVAL OF SIGN ON/OVER HIGHWAY STRUCTURE	SF						
7790	830001	18.000	1,650.00000	29,700.00				
	CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 1, 20" X 20" PRECAST CONCRETE	EACH						
7800	830008	27.000	565.00000	15,255.00				
	ADJUST OR REPAIR EXISTING CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL	EACH						
7810	830011	3.000	1,000.00000	3,000.00				
	PROVIDE AND INSTALL FRAME AND LID FOR JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 1	EACH						
7820	831002	73.000	43.00000	3,139.00				
	PROVIDE AND INSTALL UP TO 4" SCHEDULE 80 HDPE CONDUIT (BORE)	LF						
7830	831514	35.000	30.00000	1,050.00				
	PROVIDE AND INSTALL 2-1/2" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT (TRENCH)	LF						



Contract Title: WILMINGTON TRANSIT CORRIDORS IMPROVEMENTS **Contract ID:** T201701901 **Counties:** NEW CASTLE

Line No / Item ID			(3) DIAMOND MATERIALS LLC					
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	0001	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
7840	831522	20.000	25.50000	510.00				
	PROVIDE AND INSTALL 1" GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT (TRENCH)	LF						
7850	831523	270.000	29.50000	7,965.00				
	PROVIDE AND INSTALL 2" GALVANIZED CONDUIT (TRENCH)	LF						
7860	832007	1,597.000	4.50000	7,186.50				
	PROVIDE AND INSTALL 1- CONDUCTOR #4 AWG STRANDED COPPER, TYPE USE-2	LF						
7870	832008	762.000	3.25000	2,476.50				
	PROVIDE AND INSTALL 1- CONDUCTOR #6 STRANDED COPPER, TYPE USE-2	LF						
7880	833001	5.000	650.00000	3,250.00				
	BONDING AND GROUTING EXISTING JUNCTION WELL	EACH						
7890	834005	4.000	1,100.00000	4,400.00				
	POLE BASE, TYPE 4A	EACH						



Contract Title: WILMINGTON TRANSIT CORRIDORS IMPROVEMENTS **Contract ID:** T201701901 **Counties:** NEW CASTLE

			(3) DIAMOND MATERIALS LLC					
Line No / Item ID	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0001	0001	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
7900	834501	2.000	850.00000	1,700.00				
	PARTIAL REMOVAL OF CONCRETE POLE BASES AND CABINET FOUNDATIONS	CY						
7910	836006	4.000	100.00000	400.00				
	REMOVE PEDESTAL POLE	EACH						
7920	842501	16.000	4,000.00000	64,000.00				
	PROVIDE AND INSTALL ELECTRIC UTILITY SERVICE EQUIPMENT 120/240 (100 AMP)	EACH						
7930	843001	(1)	5,500.00000	5,500.00				
	ELECTRICAL TESTING	LS						
7940	846001	140.000	27.00000	3,780.00				
	PROVIDE AND INSTALL LOOP WIRE 1-CONDUCTOR #14 AWG ENCASED IN 1/4" FLEXIBLE TUBING IN A LOOP SAWCUT	LF						
7950	905004	18.000	350.00000	6,300.00				
	INLET SEDIMENT CONTROL, DRAINAGE INLET	EACH						



Contract Title: WILMINGTON TRANSIT CORRIDORS IMPROVEMENTS **Contract ID:** T201701901 **Counties:** NEW CASTLE

			(3) DIAMOND MATERIALS LLC					
Line No / Item ID	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0001	0001	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
7960	905005	3.000	155.00000	465.00				
	INLET SEDIMENT CONTROL, CURB INLET	EACH						
7970	908004	55.000	32.00000	1,760.00				
	TOPSOIL, 6" DEPTH	SY						
7980	908016	55.000	32.00000	1,760.00				
	PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, SUBDIVISION	SY						
	Section Totals:			\$2,793,871.61				
	Life Cycle Costs:							
	Section Total with LCC:			\$2,793,871.61				
Contract Item Totals			\$2,793,871.61					
Contract Time Totals								
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals			\$0.00					
Contract Grand Totals			\$2,793,871.61					

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Contract Title: WILMINGTON TRANSIT CORRIDORS IMPROVEMENTS **Contract ID:** T201701901 **Counties:** NEW CASTLE